502885734 07/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2932331 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN VANDER LAAN	07/09/2014
DEREK HARTL	07/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14327602	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)542-9569

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734 542 0900

Email: east@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC - FORD

Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83434378(18445) **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** RENEE D. EAST SIGNATURE: /Renee D. East/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/10/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=83434378_Signed_Assignments#page1.tif source=83434378_Signed_Assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033282 FRAME: 0754 502885734

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

Attorney Docket Number	- 1	02424270
Anomey Docket Number	- 1	63434376
1 1000		***************************************

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	CURRENT PROTECTION FOR AN ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
	COMPONENT IN AN ELECTRIFIED VEHICLE
This declaration is directed	
THIS Occidentation is direct	W.W.
v The att	ached application, or
United	States application or PCT international application number
<u> </u>	filed on
The above-identified app	lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
	į
I hereby state that I hav	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above identified application,
including the claims.	
I believe that I am the ori	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
{	·
I am aware of the duty to	disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for
position in part son	dications material information which became available between the many date of the print
application and the natio	nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
	the pall sector and set over unto
Pursuant to my employs	ment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto
FORD GLOBAL TECH	NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws
of the State of Delawar	e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan,
hereinafter referred to a	s the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and
3	and the same the time appropriately design of the converse of the little appropriate in the converse of the co
A SECURITION OF THE PROPERTY AND ASSESSED.	conseque accione or other legal representatives to make applications and to record the second
الإستان المستان	Secretarias in any and all countries entities and miletalives difficulty to any or and of areas of the
name or names, or in m	y name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to
3 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 * 1 *	allow worker and filmer dele of the application to tective ablette i more more than
1 1 1 / 2 2 7 / 2 2	TOTAL TYPE THE THE THE TOTAL T
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	the annions or other least representatives all tipies of Discret, including and provident
كواريسة الأستندين فالأراث والأراد والأرد والأراد والأراد والأر والأرد والأراد والأراد والأرد والأرد والأرد والأرد والذ والأرد	the language and decompose in any and all committee, circuits and management of European
including all application	ons claiming benefit of the filing date nereot, continuations, continuations in part, at the
reexaminations and reis	sue applications.
	deal appearantations to execute any and all papers.
And I hereby agree for	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers,
including applications f	or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental
organizations, and to pe	or Leagues Fatein of any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives
may deem necessary to	secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
	at a value of amountaid and rights improjectant with the rights oranted herein.
And I hereby represent	and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
And the second s	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine
I hereby acknowledge t	Bal any which land statement made in the account of pro-
or imprisonment of not	more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME OF IN	
Inventor: Derek I	SALL
To the state of th	
Signature:	
Morai An Amelication De	ata Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
He an additional declarat	ion form for each additional inventor.
Cost an accommendation	

PATENT REEL: 033282 FRAME: 0755 Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

Attorney Docket Number	83434378

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inventi	010	CURRENT PROTECTION FOR AN ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION
THIS OF HILLS	OB	COMPONENT IN AN ELECTRIFIED VEHICLE
- Anna		
This declaration is	s anteur	30, O.
	United	ached application, or States application or PCT international application number filed on
		lication was made or authorized to be made by me.
including the clai	ms.	e reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
3		ginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
assertement on in-n	art ant	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for discations, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of I bereinafter referring interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the invention name or names, insert the serial 14/327602. ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a including all appreexaminations and I bereby againcluding applic organizations as	TECH. TECH. Ted to a c and for E, its s s and d or in m Japplica successind to the plication of the reservations for the reservations f	myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, or Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental reform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives
		secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over. and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
I hereby acknow	dedge t	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine more than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME	OFIN	VENTOR
Inventor: K	(evin \	Vander Laan Date: Date:
Signature:	<u> </u>	
Note: An Applic	ation Da	ta Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.
Use an additional	declarat	on form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 033282 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 07/10/2014